“WRD

—

i

i

11

Pubiic Halli,Lodi.California.Feb.7,1910.

Tne 3oard of Trustess of the Citvy of Lodi convened in
regular session,President Geo.E.Lawrence presiding and the following

other members of the 3oard veing present: J.M.Blodgett,F.0.Hale,

'1

C.A.Rickh and L.Villinge
The Minutes of the Previous Meeting were read and approved.
-Tne followinzg Avwlications for 3uilding Permits were read
and grantéd: o
T.C.%awlev‘Addition %o 3arn,Lot 2 3lock 50.3.& K.Addition;-
J.R.W ereity,Private Barn,Lot 3 Bloék-l.éarnhart Tract.
:Mr.H.S.ClarR Jr.made written appnlication for a peruit to
cons:ruct:a sidewalx at 302 W.Eln Street,veginning said walk 18"
from the ﬁropertv line. Upon motion regularly made,geconded and

carried the nermit was granted.

A communication fromseveral parties nrotesting against the

3

placing of the Septic Tanx upon the nroposed site was read and laid
on the table. .

‘Tne Reports of the City Marshal ror the Month -of Januarv

and of the Citv Poundmaster for itne same month were read and acoepted.

:Letters Irom N.P.Glan,Corte Madera. and from Schmmdt -Constr-
uction COWUan of 3Berkelv,asxing for copies of -the Sew r plans and
specific ,ions were read and filed.

:Ordinance No.42.having been read and introduced con Jan.z24,
1910,was fead. 4 . :

:The pronosed amendment,amending the Titls by striking out
the word ﬁeighteen" and inserting 1nsteéd thereof the word "sixfeen"
end strik ihg cut the words "or to frequent such plaée" and the words
"or from fﬂ equenting any such place",amending Section 1 by striiing
out tns wdFd "eighteen" and inserting instead thereof the word "éix—
teen" and striking out the words " or to frequent any sii¢ch place",
and amending Section 2 by strixing out the word "eighteen® and in-
serting instead thereof the word "sixteen" and strikiné out the words
*or frequenting any such place where pilliards or pool is played
for a charge",was then read,and question nut on the adoption of the
pgzposed anendment. . S

Messrs.D.¥.Bird,A.T.Searle,C.L.Van Buskirk,S.S.Murphy,and
Jno.T.Magee spoke in opvosition to the proposed amendment,and Presid-

ent Lawrence suggested that perhaps the ordinance could be so drawn

as to meet ths approval of all narties,bv nroviding for the partit-

VUSSP SR



12

ioning off.or the.billiard hall fyom the rest or the building in
accordance with a sugzestion made by Judse Smith,

Tne matter was referred to the Committes of the Whole to

be taken up again next kondav.

The following Claims azainst the City were then read,allow-

ed and ordered paid:

R.A.Christie,worX on kission Arch,———--—-=—mmmmmcun— $4.00
J.A.Graham,Services as Surveyor,------————-—-——----- 40.00
Clark & Yensry Construction Co.,Car Crushed RocK,—— 26.59
¥m.Lunton,3lacksnithing,~——=--—-=-rcomom 3.60
J.C.Gordon,Repalrs for Grader,———-- ——— - 7.00
Southern Pacific Co.,Frt.on Cr.ROCK,~————————m—oc— 14.32
J.k.Nay,Services as St.Sweeper,——————---———-———— 7.50 .
N.A.Lind,Labor on Strestg,——-————-rommmo 2.50
E.L.Carver,do. ——=m—memem e~ 17.50
Jas.M.Turner,do. ——————m—mmm e 4.00
Jno.¥epper,3lacksmithing,—--- —_—— -—— 8.25
Jas.Marlow,Labor on Streets,—————-———————mmmmmmeam 20.50
August Lilisnthal, do.———-mm—me—m ————— -- 13.00
Delosrt ¥#ilson, do, ——————m——mm e 78.75
J.L.3owling, do, —————————mmmmm 68.25
J.H.3owling, doy -———mrrer 68.25
Bert Hall, do. e m e 71.75
¥.q.5parss, 4o, ———mm s e 24.00
Charles James, do. ———————- S 71.75
Albert Pate, do, ————————m 28.00
T.dJ.Goodwin, do. == 17.50
w111 Brown, do, —————-————-m——— 6.00
D.S.Moore, do. —————==——mmm— 4.00
H.Brannacx,Poundmaster's Fees,~———m—mm—m—mmmmmmee e 4.80
H.3.Colsman, Salary and expenses,—————————m———————— 70.75
E.Z.3reitenbucher,Salary . ————--———————mmm 10.00
7.¥.Colman,Salary,—————-——---————————— ———— e 10.00
P.7.Colman, umnigating,~ - 43,00
J.M.MeMahon,Salary ——~—m e 40.00
Pacific Tsl.and Tel.0o0.,Telephong,————-—————————-—-—— 3.10
¥.J.20binson,foal ,———=—mm————— e 4.20
Lodl Soda Works,fo0al,—————————-—————-———— e 4.20
#alter F.Sivley,Board of Cityv Prisoners,————--———-—-—- 3.00
A.Carlisle & Co.,39ex-and-S%ationery,——-—------—---— 12.32
B.Rinfret.Liverv,————-—m—mmmmmm e . 1.50
Atwood Printing Co.,Supplies,————--------mormomom 23.75
S.H.Z1lmmerman, Supplies,——————-=—m—-—— oo e 4.50
J.M.McMahon,53111 of Kirk-Geary,—-——-—————————-——-————- 5.25
Chrisman & Co.,Supplies, e 3.50
Lodil Sentinel,?Printing & Publishing,-—--—--—m—e—-—m 36.50
M.Hamilton,Nightwatching,--———---—---oo---o—— 2.00
J.M.Mckghon,Postage,,———————-—————mmmm e 1.00
J.M.McMahon,Registrar's Fees,———————-—==————me——m-— 3.75

J.M.¥cManon,To pay Insurance Premium on Librarv,--- 162.00

Total Claims allowed,———————--—————————— $1059.13

It was moved,seconded and carried that this Board do now

adjourn to reconvene on Wednesday evening,Feb.9,1910.
So ordered.

Attest:

city Clerk.



